## 12015395

# P \$40.00 1201

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Che-Hao CHUANG	12/26/2007
Tang-Kuei TSENG	12/26/2007
Ryan Hsin-Chin JIANG	12/27/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMAZING MICROELECTRONIC CORP.		
Street Address:	15F-2, No. 716, Jhongjheng Rd., Jhonghe City		
City:	: Taipei County		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12015395

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)203-2603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-315-5807

Email: MCHOW@SINORICA.COM

Correspondent Name: SINORICA, LLC

Address Line 1: 528 FALLSGROVE DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TW-WPA-0732

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ming Chow

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment\_IAM08001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020374 FRAME: 0470

	A	ASSIGNMENT		ت يونه ده ده د سانود
, "Ţhis assigņ	ment agreement is applicable to an	invention entitled (invention title)	अ.च.च्यां के १ रक्षा १८४८ - १८८ १८४८ मार व सम्बद्धानुष्यु मिला हो स्वरूप म	ner - ne vergena is an Problem Substitute in in 'in'. 
	rate Control Circuitr	*··· •	and Feedback	
This PA (check one)	U.S. Patent Application Se	his invention, executed by the ASS erial No.	SIGNOR(S) concurrently with this	
	U.S. Patent No		, issued	
The PA (check one)	TENT RIGHT assigned under this a  U.S. Patent rights only			
			e the right to claim the benefit of	he filing date of
The AS	any U.S. Patent Application SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agre			
(Full name of	f first assignor) _Che-Hao CHU	ANG		
(Address)	No.5, Alley 6, Lane 780, Sida of second joint inventor, if any)	a Rd., North District, Hsind	chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Address)	No.34. Alley 122, Lane 459.	Guangming Rd., Jhudong	Township, Hsinchu Count	v. Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of	f third joint inventor, if any )	an Hsin-Chin JIANG		
(Address) 6	<u>F., No.10, Sin-an St., Śinyi I</u>	<u> District, Taipel City, Taiwar</u>	ı, R,O.C.	
(Full name of	f fourth joint inventor, if any )			
(Address)				
	st ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreging AMAZING MICROEL			
(Address) 1	15F2, No. 716, Jhongjheng	Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipei	County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The Se	cond ASSIGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:		
	signee)			
The Th	ird ASSIGNEE referred to in this ag			
(Name of Ass (Address)	signee)			
	st ASSIGNEE is		_	
	an individual			
	a partnership			
	🛚 a Corporation of			
The Co	cond ASSIGNEE is	(state or Country)		
	cond Assignee is  an individual			
(02002000)	a partnership			
	a Corporation of			
more cont	· 1 · cara mp	(state or Country)		
The Th (check one)	ird ASSIGNEE is ☐ an individual			
(CHOCK OILC)	an individual  a partnership			
	a Corporation of			
		(state or Country)		
	SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1	-	_	on, receipt of
which is acki	nowledged, have and do hereby assign the full and exclusive right to the i	-	EE; their successors and assigns:	
	an equal interest in and to the entir		the PATENT RIGHTS in the inver	otion: all
			camination patents and patent appl	
			foreign applications for this inven	
As to a	II U.S. Patent Applications assigned	under this Agreement, the ASSIG	NOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and re	equest(s) the
	atents and Trademarks to issue all L			nterest in
	ht, title and interest, for the sole use			
	, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to com			
	(s) respecting said invention, and tes -in part, substitute, renewal, reexam			
	rs Patent to be issued to said ASSIG			
	id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors a			
[ //	he-Has Mung		/	
<i>Ul</i>			(Date)	
4	(Signature of sole or first assignor)  - Curi Tseng (Signature of second assignor, I am  - ) (Sinching To			
_ lama	VSignature of second assignor Han	nv)	(Date)	
Paga	Koremune or second assistion, & an	71) 140 / 5		
- Nyun	(Simon of Ca	inj	(Date)	·/-
	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	10	(Date)	TENT

RECORDED: 01/16/2008

REEL: 020374 FRAME: 0471